NOTICE, CALL AND AGENDA FOR SPECIAL MEETING OF THE LAKE VILLA TOWNSHIP BOARD LAKE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN of a special meeting of the Lake Villa Township Board, Lake County, Illinois, to be held on Monday, June 23, 2023 at 6:00 p.m. at the Lake Villa Township office at 37908 N. Fairfield Rd. Lake Villa, Illinois. The purpose and agenda for said Special Meeting are as follows:

LAKE VILLA TOWNSHIP BOARD SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA June 12, 2023 6:00 P.M.

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. SALUTE TO THE FLAG
- III. ROLL CALL

IV. A PUBLIC HEARING FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING, THE 2023 – 2024 BUDGET AND APPROPRATION ORDINANCE FOR LAKE VILLA TOWNSHIP.

V. A PUBLIC HEARING FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING, THE 2023 – 2024 BUDGET AND APPROPRATION ORDINANCE FOR LAKE VILLA TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT.

- VI. CITIZENS WISHING TO ADDRESS BOARD
- VII. ADJOURNMENT

Township Clerk, Lake Villa Township, Lake County, Illinois